#### 900745873 01/24/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900730572

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.		11/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Karhl Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	5070 PGA Blvd. Suite 208
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2912211	THE RUSH LIMBAUGH SHOW
Registration Number:	2873815	THE RUSH LIMBAUGH SHOW - RUSH 24/7
Registration Number:	3088658	DITTOCAM
Registration Number:	3005851	DITTOHEAD
Registration Number:	1655808	EIB EXCELLENCE IN BROADCASTING NETWORK
Registration Number:	1863694	THE LIMBAUGH LETTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616256575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

**Correspondent Name:** Carl J Spagnuolo Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6076U.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0807 900745873

DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=6076U Karhl Holdings LLC exct Assignment 2 11032022#page1.tif

source=6076U Karhl Holdings LLC exct Assignment 2 11032022#page1.tif source=6076U Karhl Holdings LLC exct Assignment 2 11032022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0808

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.				
	Status:	A Delaware Corporation			
	Address:	1200 Broadway			,
	City:	Nashville		ate/Zip:	Tennessee 37202
ASSIGNEE	Karhl Holdings, LLC				
	Status:	A Florida Limited Liability Company			
	Address:	5070 PGA Blvd. Suite 208			
City:	Palm E	each Gardens	State/Zip:	Florida	33418

### TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK: See Addendum for (\*\*) listed trademarks

The Assignor having used, filed for, and/or obtained registration of the Trademark(s) set forth in the attached (\*addendum or above\*), and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including their successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest and goodwill associated with the Trademark(s) including any applications and registrations which may evolve or have evolved therefrom, including the right to prepare derivative marks; and including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement thereof.

The Assignor further assigns all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark(s) in all foreign countries, and all applications for Trademark Registration in foreign countries and any registrations which may evolve or have evolved therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said Trademark, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 11/3/22

Assignor: Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.

Julie Talbott

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0809

# **ADDENDUM**

# **Trademarks:**

	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	
1.	"THE RUSH LIMBAUGH SHOW"	76525405	2912211	.006
2.	"THE RUSH LIMBAUGH SHOW- RUSH 24/7"	76525404	2873815	-007
3.	"DITTOHEAD NATION"	85334352	4083535	. 008
4.	"DITTOCAM"	78461063	3088658	,009
5.	"DITTOHEAD" (ANY OTHER SIMILAR USES ARISING OUT OF THE TERM "DITTOHEAD")	78461043	3005851	.010
6.	"EIB EXCELLENCE IN BROADCASTING NETWORK"	74054197	1655808	1011
7.	"THE LIMBAUGH LETTER"	74438407	1863694	,012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 11/07/2022**